CWDM Series Laser Diode Module (18 channel)

Luminentmm

C-XXXXX-DFB-XX-SXXXI/XXX-X-XX

Features

e Un-cooled laser diode with MQW structure

¢ High temperature operation without active cooling
e Hermetically sealed active component

e Built-in InGaAs monitor photodiode

e Complies with Bellcore TA-NWT-000983

¢ Single frequency operation with high SMSR
Packaging

e SC/LC TOSA

® FC/ST/SC receptacle package with 2-hole flange

e Fiber pigtailed with optional FC/ST/SC/MU/LC connector
Application

¢ Design for CWDM fiber optic networds

¢ RoHS Complant available

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Fiber Output Power L/M/H/2 Ps 0.6(L)/1(M)/2(H)/2.6(2) mwW
LD Reverse Voltage Vrip 2 \
PD Reverse Voltage Vred 10 \
PD Forward Current ltpp 2.0 mA
Operating Temperature Topr 0~70 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 ~ 85 °C

(All optical data refer to a coupled 9/125,m S/M fiber)

Optical and Electrical Characteristics (Tc=25°C)

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions
Threshold Current lth - - 20 mA CwW
L 0.2 - 0.5 .
Fiber Output Power I\I—/II P 01'5 i 1> mw CWMlar25mA, Kink free
2 2 5 = CW,lin+30mA, kink free
n-2 n n+2
Peak Wavelength A nm Note 3
n-3 n n+3
Side mode Suppression Sr 30 35 - dB CW, Ps =P (Min), 0~70°C
Forward Voltage V, - 1.2 1.5 \Y CW, Ps =P (Min)
Rise/Fall Time t o/t - 0.3 ns lpias =lh ,10~90%
Tracking Error AP/P, -1.5 - 1.5 dB APC, 0~70°C
PD Monitor Current I, 100 - - uA CW, Pf =Ps (Min), Vrpp=2V
PD Dark Current lqark - - 0.1 HA Vrpp=5V
PD Capacitance C, - 6 15 pF Vrpp=5V, f=1MHz
Optical Isolation o1 %0 ) - dB fe=257c
20 - - 0°C<Tc<70°C

Note: 1.Pin assignment can be customized.
2.Specifications subject to change without notice.
3.Selected wavelength is available for WDM application
*Peak wavelength n=1270;1290;1310;1330;1350;1370;1390;1410;1430;1450;1470;1490
;1510;1530;1550;1570;1590;1610
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CWDM Series Laser Diode Module (18 channel)
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LD Pin Assignment

() . ©,
A Type  casE < a B Type  case \~ e D Type  casE @LD V\

LD 0 PD “ PD

Pin 1 : Laser Cathode Pin 1 : Monitor Diode Anode Pin 1 : Laser Anode and Monitor Diode Cathode
Pin 2 : Laser Anode and Case Gnd Pin 2 : Laser Anode and Case Gnd Pin 2 : Case Gnd

Pin 3 : Monitor Diode Anode Pin 3 : Laser Cathode Pin 3 : Laser Cathode

Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Cathode Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Cathode Pin 4 : Monitor Diode Anode
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Packaging Dimension Units in mm.
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Packaging Dimension Units in mm.

Part Number: C-XXXXX-DFB2.5-PX-SXXXI/XXX-X-XX

P.C.D. 2.040.5 Flange Type Connector Type
r4—90.45
" — ":Flangeless 90.9 FC:FC/E
ﬂfﬁﬂ
; . =
g g MAX 32
+200
14+ 11— MAX35 1000~
SC:SC/PC
"0"Horizonal (Omegoa Housing> %
oo — 3 S22 MAX40
%{ ST:ST/PC
17 I i
@ |
MAX35 MAX 48
MU :MUJ /PC
e ——
MAX40
2—02.4 V":Vertical LCLC/PC
REE -
2K ] %
7 *6 s NN i——
l 1Nl L
g
-~ MAX 32
0.3———
~7 4.5
MAXZ5

"K":Horizontal (KX Housing)
8.5 4

5.7 p.5

12.7 -68)1 7.5 17
L e =N
Ul
2 MAX35
UMINENTOLC COM 20550 Nordhoff St. e Chatsworth, CA 91311 e tel: 818.773.9044 o fax: 818.576.9486 LUMND5891’OC”9A08
) 9F, No 81, Shui Lee Rd. ® Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ® tel: 886.3.5169222 e fax: 886.3.5169213 rev. A

4



Luminentom CWDM Series Laser Diode Module (18 channel)

C-XXXXX-DFB-XX-SXXXI/XXX-X-XX

Ordering Information

C- XXXXXDFB XXSXXXI/XXXXXX

Wavelength Q

1270=1270nm  1450=1450am
1290=1290 am  1470=14700m " \"=Wavelength $3nm
1310=1310am  1490=1490 nm

" Z\Wavelength 49nm  Package Connector .= PC Flbet
T=TOSA FC/ST/SC/MU/LC/- APC = APC Fiber
R=Receptacle

1330=1330 nm  1510=1510 nm P=Pigtal Fiber Output Power | Flange type (sO;V;K)

1350=1350 nm  1530=1530 nm Pin Assionment L/M/H/2 '

1370=1370 nam  1550=1550 nm AT y}%e . RoHS Compliant

1390=1390 nm  1570=1570 nm B =B Type 1" = TIsolator -/G5/R5 .

1410=1410 nm  1590=1590 nm D =DType Blan_k = RoHS non-compliant product ‘
G5 = RoHS 5/6-compliant product (lead exemption)

1430=1430 nm  1610=1610 nm : .
GR = Full RoHS compliant product (no exemption)

(warnings N —

HandlingPrecautions: Thisdeviceissusceptibletodamageasaresul tof electrostaticdischarge (ESD). Astaticfreeenvironment ishighlyrecommended. Follow
guidelines according to proper ESD procedures.
Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes. Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.

Legal Notice

IMPORTANT NOTICE!

Allinformationcontained inthisdocument issub ject tochangewithoutnotice, atLuminent’ ssoleandabsolutediscretion. Luminentwarrantsperformanceof its
productstocurrentspecificationsonlyinaccordancewiththecompany’ sstandardone-yearwarranty; however, specificationsdesignatedas “preliminary” aregivento
describecomponentsonly, andLuminentexpresslydisclaimsanyandal lwarrantiesforsaidproducts, includingexpress, implied, andstatutorywarranties, warranties
ofmerchantability, fitnessforaparticularpurpose, andnon-infringementof proprietaryrights. Pleaserefertothecompany’ sTermsandConditionsofSalefor further
warranty information.

Luminentassumesnoliabilityforapplicationsassistance, customerproductdesign, sof twareperformance, orinfringementofpatents, services, orintel lectual property
describedherein. Nolicense, eitherexpressorimplied, isgrantedunderanypatentright, copyright, orintellectual propertyright, andLuminentmakesnorepresenta—
tionsorwarrantiesthattheproduct(s)describedhereinarefreefrompatent, copyright, orintellectual propertyrights. ProductsdescribedinthisdocumentareNOT
intended foruseinimplantationorotherlifesupportapplicationswheremal functionmayresultininjuryordeathtopersons. Luminentcustomersusingorselling
productsforuseinsuchapplicationsdosoat theirownriskandagreetofullydefendand indemnifyLuminent foranydamagesresul ting fromsuchuseorsale.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED ON AN “AS IS” BASIS. Customer agrees that Luminent is not liable for any actual,
consequential, exemplary, orotherdamagesarisingdirectlyorindirectly fromanyuseof the informationcontainedinthisdocument. CustomermustcontactLumi~
nent to obtain the latest version of this publication to verify, before placing any order, that the information contained herein is current.

© Luminent, Inc. 2005
All rights reserved
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